### 507144176 02/23/2022

## **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7191020

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
BRIAN NUGENT	06/11/2012	

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	THE CHARLES STARK DRAPER LABORATORY, INC.
Street Address:	555 TECHNOLOGY SQUARE
City:	CAMBRIDGE
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02139

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16685678

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (617)443-0004

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 617-443-9292

Email: rmooney@sunsteinlaw.com

Correspondent Name: ALEXANDER J. SMOLENSKI, JR.

Address Line 1: SUNSTEIN LLP
Address Line 2: 100 HIGH STREET

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110-2321

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3898/1195	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALEXANDER J. SMOLENSKI, JR.	
SIGNATURE:	/Alexander J. Smolenski, Jr., #47,953/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/23/2022	

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=ram3898\_1195\_NugentIPAgreementRedacted#page1.tif source=ram3898\_1195\_NugentIPAgreementRedacted#page2.tif

507144176 PATENT REEL: 059079 FRAME: 0309



# The Charles Stark Draper Laboratory, Inc. Invention, Copyright and Non-Disclosure Agreement

Cambridge, Massachusetts

June 11 2012

In consideration of my employment and/or an opportunity to fulfill educational requirements (collectively, "employment"), by The Charles Stark Draper Laboratory, Inc. (the "Laboratory"), I agree to the terms set forth below.

Inventions and Copyrights

I hereby assign and agree to assign to the Laboratory (or any person or entity designated by the Laboratory) all of my right, title and interest in and to all Inventions and all related patents, patent applications, copyrights and copyright applications. I agree to cooperate fully with the Laboratory, both during and after my employment with the Laboratory, with respect to the procurement, maintenance and enforcement of copyrights, patents and other intellectual property rights (both in the United States and foreign countries) relating to Inventions. I agree that if the Laboratory is unable, after reasonable effort, to secure my signature on any papers related to the protection of the Inventions, any officer of the Laboratory shall be entitled to execute any such papers as my agent and the attorney-in-fact, and I hereby irrevocably designate and appoint each executive officer of the Laboratory as my agent and attorney-in-fact to execute any such papers on my behalf, and to take any and all actions as the Laboratory may deem necessary or desirable in order to protect its rights and interests in any Invention, under the conditions described in this sentence.

			) E
			j
	i		

PATENT REEL: 059079 FRAME: 0310

<sup>\*</sup> Please sign on first day of employment.

	Witness my hand and seal
Signature*_	Ein/yt
Name (print):_	Brian Wygent

\* Please sign on first day of employment.

**RECORDED: 02/23/2022** 

Rev. 12/2010

PATENT REEL: 059079 FRAME: 0311